

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.13375 OF 2022

Kolhapur Municipal Corporation

...Petitioners

 V/S

Mahanagarpalika Karmachari Sangh

....Respondent

...

Mr. Shantanu Patil i/b Mr. Abhijit M. Adagule for the Petitioners.

Mr. M.S. Topkar i/b Mr. Saurabh Mandlik for Respondent.

...

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : AUGUST 25, 2023.

P.C.:

. Today once again request is made for adjournment on behalf of the Petitioners. On 21 August 2023 also request for adjournment was made on behalf of the Petitioners however, the order erroneously record that the request for adjournment was made by the learned Counsel for the Respondent.

2 By way of last chance, hearing of the Petition is deferred till 5
September 2023. It is made clear that no further request for
adjournment would be entertained.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)