

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13375 OF 2022

Kolhapur Municipal Corporation

Through The Commissioner

...Petitioner

Versus

Mahanagarpalika Karmachari Sangh

Through The President

...Respondent

...

Mr. Kush M. Lahankar, i/b. Abhijit Adagule for Petitioner.

Mr. M. S. Topkar, i/b. Saurabh Mandlik for Respondent.

...

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 05 SEPTEMBER 2023.

P. C.:

Today again request for adjournment is made. The learned counsel appearing for Petitioner has consistently remained absent on 21 August 2023 and on 25 August 2023. On 25 August 2023 it was specifically directed that no further adjournment would be granted. Despite such directions, today request for adjournment is made. In this view of the matter, adjournment would be subject to costs.

2. Petitioner to pay costs of Rs.2,000/- to Kirtikar Law Library within a period of one week from today. List the petition on 21 September 2023.

KISHOR
VISHNU
KAMBLE

Digitally
signed by
KISHOR
VISHNU
KAMBLE
Date:
2023.09.07
12:43:11
+0530

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.