

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.13375 OF 2022

Kolhapur Municipal Corporation through the ... Petitioner  
Commissioner

Versus

Mahanagarpalika Karmachari Sangh through the ... Respondent  
President

\*\*\*

Mr. Abhijit M. Adagule, for the Petitioner.

Mr. M.S. Topkar a/w Mr. Neel Patil a/w Ms. Bhargavi Patil, for Respondent.

\*\*\*

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

P C. :

1. On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list the petition on 23<sup>rd</sup> June, 2026.
2. To be listed for final disposal.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]

SHAILAJA  
SHRIKANT  
HALKUDE  
Digitally signed  
by SHAILAJA  
SHRIKANT  
HALKUDE  
Date:  
2026.05.05  
13:37:18 +0530